PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PDQ Manufacturing, Inc.	08/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryko Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	11600 NW 54th Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 38
City:	Grimes
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10884518
Patent Number:	6425407
Patent Number:	6547156
Patent Number:	6551415
Patent Number:	6769440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joneil@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Jackie O'Neil, Faegre & Benson, LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 302348

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0631

500643140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackie O'Neil	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Sub-License Agreement#page1.tif		
source=Sub-License Agreement#page2.tif		
source=Sub-License Agreement#page3.tif		

SUB-LICENSE AGREEMENT

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. ("DCF") represents and warrants having previously granted a license to PDQ ("PDQ") under the patents and patent applications listed below ("Licensed Patents and Patent Applications"). DCF and PDQ each represent and warrant that PDQ has now granted to Ryko Manufacturing Company and its affiliates an irrevocable sublicense under the Licensed Patents and Patent Applications. The Licensed Patents and Patent Applications include:

- U. S. Letters Patent Nos. 6,425,407, 6,547,156, 6,551,415 and 6,769,440;
- United States Patent Application Nos. 10/884,518;
- Australia Patent No. 2001257531;
- Canada Patent No. 2,415,613
- New Zealand Patent No. 522,776;
- Great Britain Patent No. 1,280,687
- Italy Patent No. 1,280,687;
- Spain Patent No. 2,252,226;
- German Patent No. 601 14 602 T2; and
- any and all patents and patent applications that claim priority from any of the above patents and patent applications including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign counterparts.

DELA	WARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.	RYKO	MANUFACTURING COMPANY
By:	Amy Ward	By:	James A. Nelson
Buj	Camy Wird		
1	(signature)		(signature)
Its:	President	Its:	Chairman
Date:	-9/12/08	Date	
PDQ I	MANUFACTURING, INC.		
By:	Charles R. Lieb		
	(signature)		
Its:	President	Date:	

Settlement and Release Agreement Confidential - Page 20

SUB-LICENSE AGREEMENT

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. ("DCF") represents and warrants having previously granted a license to PDQ ("PDQ") under the patents and patent applications listed below ("Licensed Patents and Patent Applications"). DCF and PDQ each represent and warrant that PDQ has now granted to Ryko Manufacturing Company and its affiliates an irrevocable sublicense under the Licensed Patents and Patent Applications. The Licensed Patents and Patent Applications include:

- U. S. Letters Patent Nos. 6,425,407, 6,547,156, 6,551,415 and 6,769,440;
- United States Patent Application Nos. 10/884,518;
- Australia Patent No. 2001257531;
- Canada Patent No. 2,415,613
- New Zealand Patent No. 522,776;
- Great Britain Patent No. 1,280,687
- Italy Patent No. 1,280,687;
- Spain Patent No. 2,252,226;
- German Patent No. 601 14 602 T2; and
- any and all patents and patent applications that claim priority from any of the above patents and patent applications including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign counterparts.

DELA	WARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.	RYKC	MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Ву:	Amy Ward	By:	James A. Nelson
	(signature)		(signature)
Its:	President	Its:	Chairman
Date:		Date	
PDQ !	MANUFACTURING, INC.		
By:	Charles R. Lieb		
	Charlis R hil		
	(signature)		
Its:	President	Date:	August 12, 2008

Settlement and Release Agreement Confidential - Page 20

SUB-LICENSE AGREEMENT

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. ("DCF") represents and warrants having previously granted a license to PDQ ("PDQ") under the patents and patent applications listed below ("Licensed Patents and Patent Applications"). DCF and PDQ each represent and warrant that PDQ has now granted to Ryko Manufacturing Company and its affiliates an irrevocable sublicense under the Licensed Patents and Patent Applications. The Licensed Patents and Patent Applications include:

- U. S. Letters Patent Nos. 6,425,407, 6,547,156, 6,551,415 and 6,769,440;
- United States Patent Application Nos. 10/884,518;
- Australia Patent No. 2001257531;
- Canada Patent No. 2,415,613
- New Zealand Patent No. 522,776;
- Great Britain Patent No. 1,280,687
- Italy Patent No. 1,280,687;
- Spain Patent No. 2,252,226;
- German Patent No. 601 14 602 T2; and
- any and all patents and patent applications that claim priority from any of the above patents and patent applications including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign counterparts.

DELA	WARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.	RYKO MANUFACTURING COMPANY
By:	Amy Ward	By: James A. Nelson
		Jame Valson
	(signature)	(signature)
Its:	President	Its: Chairman
Date:		Date 8-12-08
PDQ I	MANUFACTURING, INC.	
By:	Charles R. Lieb	
	(signature)	
Its:	President	Date:

Settlement and Release Agreement Confidential - Page 20

RECORDED: 09/10/2008